1
..................................................................................... Document No. 4808892I-01I
DATASHEET
2G bits DDR3L SDRAM
D1216ECMDXGJD(I)-U (128M words x 16 bits)
D1216ECMDXGME(I/Y)-U (128M words x 16 bits)
Specifications
• Density: 2G bits

3
.....................................................................................Document No. 4808892I-01I
Ordering Information
Part Number Die revision
Organization
(words x bits)
Internal
Banks
JEDEC speed bin
(CL-tRCD-tRP)
Pakage
D1216ECMDXGJD-U
D1216ECMDXGJDI-U
D 128M x 16 8 DDR3L-1866 (13-13-13) 96-ball FBGA
D1216ECMDXGME-U
D1216ECMDXGMEI-U
D1216ECMDXGMEY-U
D 128M x 16 8 DDR3L-2133 (14-14-14) 96-ball FBGA
Part Number
D 1216 E CM D X G ME I -U
Type
D: Monolithic
(Package/1 Rank)
Organization
1216:128M x 16
Product Family
E: DDR3L, 1.35V
Manufacture
Kingston
Die Revision
Package Type
X:BGA96
Environment Code
G: Green (RoHS Compliant+ Halogen Free)
Speed
JD:1866 (13-13-13)
ME:2133 (14-14-14)
Internal Code (Not in DRAM marking)
Temperature
Blank: Commercial Temperature (0℃ to +95℃)
I: Industrial Temperature (-40℃ to +95℃)
Y: Automotive Temperature (-40℃ to +105℃)
4
.....................................................................................Document No. 4808892I-01I
Pin Configurations
Pin Configurations ( x16 configuration)
/xxx indicates active low signal
     96-ball FBGA
1 2 3 7 8 9
(Top view)
Pin Function  Pin name Function
A0 to A13*2
Address inputs
 A10(AP) : Auto precharge
 A12(/BC) : Burst chop
/RESET*2 Active low asynchronous reset
BA0 to BA2*2 Bank select  VDD Supply voltage for internal circuit
DQU0 to DQU7
DQL0 to DQL7
Data input/output
VSS Ground for internal circuit
DQSU, /DQSU
DQSL, /DQSL
Differential data strobe
VDDQ Supply voltage for DQ circuit
/CS*2 Chip select  VSSQ Ground for DQ circuit
/RAS, /CAS, /WE*2 Command input  VREFDQ Reference voltage for DQ